503400436 07/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3447070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIRI BAUMAN	06/10/2015
CHRISTOPHER JOHN SMITH	06/03/2015
BRUCE BLUMBERG	06/08/2015
MATTHEW KNOLL	06/05/2015
UMBERTO SCARFOGLIERO	06/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RETHINK ROBOTICS, INC.
Street Address:	27-43 WORMWOOD STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29520632

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-3000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, rgoodwin@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS, & BOCKIOUS LLP (B0)
Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW​

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2541

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HRT-023DS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA GOODWIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca Goodwin/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2015	

Total Attachments: 6

source=HRT-023DS Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036141 FRAME: 0051

503400436



PATENT REEL: 036141 FRAME: 0052

PATENT APPLICATION Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, co-inventors:

Miri Bauman Christopher John Smith Bruce Blumberg Matthew Knoll and Umberto Scarfogliero

Who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Compliant Manufacturing Robot Interface", was filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 17, 2015 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/520,632.

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Rethink Robotics, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 27-43 Wormwood Street, Boston, MA 02210 its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all provisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filled in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree(s) that Rethink Robotics, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 036141 FRAME: 0053 Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignor(s) hereby grant(s) the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Assignor(s) acknowledge(s) an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have hereunto set our signatures on the date indicated below.

			X	Ceelx	185
				Miri I	3auman
Date:					
700	10, 201	3			
United States of Am	erica)			
State of	Massace	Luxells)s	s.:		
County of	7-14-0				
On this <u>to be</u>	day of			2-615	, before me
personally came	**********************	Airi Bauman			to be the individual
described in and who of the same.	o executed th	e foregoing ins	trument,	and acknowled	ged execution
			Santing	and the state of t	and the state of t
			Notary	Public	SON STATE
			- "	2 000 110	3 5 CO N 7 20
					Maintenant, Comment

2

	(Leis	h/25	Sull
	C	ristopher John !	Smith
Date: 00015			
United States of America			
State of MASSION SENS	ss.		
County of Site (L)			
On this 30 day of Joue personally came Christopher John S	mith, to n	ne known to be th	
described in and who executed the foregoing is	istrument, and a	cknowledged exe	cution
of the same.	100	e gl	Jao
	Notary Publ	ie	
	my com	od-12-6	spores.
	· ·	04-82-6	101P

				Bruce t	ilumberg	
Date: JUNE	901	5				
United States of Ame	riça	·)				
State of	TYMPPAICH	(JSC) (2) ss	3.:			
County of	50460	(k)				
On this	_day of _	ione_	*	2015	, before me	
personally came	Bruc	e Blumberg		_, to me known	to be the individual	
described in and who	executed the	foregoing inst	rument,	and acknowled	ged execution	
of the same.			1	Qa	Moss	
			Notar	v Public		
			MY	(DWWisspyc	en exples.	
			, ,	04	-22-2016	

		Wallan	and the
		Matthew I	Cnoll
Date: 65	15		
United States of Am	erica)		
State of	MassichoseHS):	SSA;	
County of	<u> </u>		
On this	day of Jone	, <u>2015</u>	before me
personally came	Matthew Knoll	encontraction and the second s	
	executed the foregoing ins	strument, and acknowledged	execution
of the same.		All a	Mistar
		Notary Public	f
		My COMMISSION 6	AVIOL.
		my 00 mm 1551 cm 6	16

	Umberto Scarfogliero
Date: 06/15/15	
United States of America)
State of (NCSOVUSTONE)	88.7
County of ONE ()
On this day of the same day of the same. day of the same day	nstrument, and acknowledged execution
	Notary Public
	My Chrimistian Ophies.
	04-22-2016